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D. S. Nutter 
N.M. OCC 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Re: Proposed Non-standard 
location Gulf Oil Corp. 
Hackberry Hills Unit 
Well No. 7 Sec. 7-22-26 

Dear Dan: 

I t i s our understanding that the Gulf Oil Corporation w i l l request 
approval of a non-standard location for their Hackberry Hi l l s Unit Well 
Number 7 i n Section 7-22-26. On December 4, 1962, I inspected;the site 
of the proposed location at the request of the operator to verify the 
necessity for the non-standard location. The attached plat shows the two 
main limiting topographic features consisting of a canyon and a rock knoll 
or ridge. Under normal circumstances one standard location would be 
possible, (330 feet from the north-and west, lines of the/unit), however, 
the necessity for the removal of about 4 to 5 feet of solid rock;,would 7 
increase the cost of the location by 8.to 10 thousand dollars. 1 Since the' 
well i s a wildcat and the acreage i s a l l unitized state land I would recommend 
that the location, 150 FNL-2055.84 FEL, be approved when • requested. ' ' 

Very t r u l y yours, 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

'—"ET. L. Stamets 
Geologist 

RLS/jw 
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Attaohsent C-101, Qulf Oil Corporation, Haokborry Hills Unit vail #2, 
g@oti.on 7, 22-S. 26-S, Bddy Coaaty, Hew Bsxieo* 

fhis is aa unorthodox location. The property on widen this well 
ie located lies within the Hackberry Hills Hnit, consisting of 13,920.38 
acres, whioh waa approved by both the State of Hew Mexico and the United 
States Qeologioal Survey, with the approval dates being February 13, 1961 
end February 27, 1961, respectively, and is surrounded by property within 
this Unit. It is necessary to drill the well at this location due to the 
rough terrain encountered on top of the mountain. This is th© same base 
Unit and there are no offset operators involved. 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
Scnta Fe, New Mexico 

H^:?lIf?OTCltOF INTENTION TO DRILL OR RECOMPLETE 
rt be given 
get in tbc ji 

ffotice murt be given to tht District OliEce of the Oil Conservation Commission and approval obtained before drilling or rceompEetioti 
hegifii. If changes in the proposed plan artconsidered advisable, a copy of this notice ohowmg such changes will be returned to (.he jende*. 
Eufoanit t t^goft^Jn § ' ^ I N ^ | P L ^ 3 4 T $ ' 3 ^ n e copy will bs returned following approval. See. additional instructions in Rule* and Regula­
tions d 1 

(Dale) (Plaeo) 

O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
fiANTA F E , NEW M E X I C O 

Gentlemen: 

You are heieijy notified that it is our intention to commence the (Drilling) (Recompletion) of a well to be known as 

A .̂.fMl.j|lMnmt&an..: 
(Company or Operator) 

... Well No SL. 

line and... 

, R 

(Lease) 

located ...<aS?SL..$ feet from the... 

line of Section , T 

(GIVE LOCATION FROM SECTION LINE) •^^S&^m^A..£V.tZ\J^^?oo\, 

If State Land the Oil and Gas Lease is No.... 

If patented land the owner is...... 

Address 

We propose to drill well with drilling equipment as follows 

., in.. JB...... The well is 
(Unit) 

feet from the 

.., NMPM. 

County 

D C 
O 

B A 

E F G H 

L K J I 

M N O P 

The status of plugging bond is.... Blsnfeat v..: 

Drilling Contractor J j f e L f c L ^ ; . . ? . . 5 . 5 . . ? . . ! . . ^ . . S . S 

We intend to complete this well in the 

formation at an approximate depth of 

CASING P R O G R A M 
Wc propose to use the following strings of Casing and to cement them as indicated: 

area: 
•A*TearA,"Ot^nresJeft-

MM of Hole Slxe ef Casing Weight per Foot New or Second Hand Depth 8*el» Cement 

m BEST 38© 
36 Wsa 2kB0 7@t S9sJ» 

7° ©* 23 & £6# T 9 ©a Wm 

• 
l&J, osr lltf Soft :W 

If changes in the above plans become advisable we will notify you immediately. 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (If recompletion give full details of proposed plan of work.) 

• Bm J&teefesaBfco 

DEC 1 0 1962 
Approved 
Except as follows 

... 19.. 
Sincerely yours, 

(Company or Operator! 

By. .£2?... < ^ . . . . J ^ ^ £ 6 a r ^ M < L 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 
PoaitioiTssS 

By.-

Title OSLMSi.BM.tMSjmW». 

Send Communications retarding well tc 

Name &^£..Ml..!^S(c^mMjm..r. 
Address.. 
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